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Well done to all of Margate class, who paid their 
tributes to remember those who fought for our 
country in the war. Here are our Head Boy and 

Head Girl at the Cenotaph in Dover, laying a 
wreath on behalf of the school. 

Children in class also observed a 2 minute silence 
on Friday. 

On Friday, children in Margate class 

visited Maison Dieu to see the 

unveiling of the restored St Martin’s 

portrait. 

Children learnt about how 11th November is 

not only Remembrance day but also the feast 

day of St Martin of Tours, the patron saint of 

Dover. 



:  

Thursday 17th November: Flu vaccinations 

Thursday 17th November: Zones of Regulation Parent Workshop @ Priory Fields  

Friday 18th November: Children in Need 

Tuesday 22nd November: EYFS Tour for new 2023 starters 

Thursday 24th November: Year 6 WW1 Workshop at Priory Fields  

Thursday 24th November: Year 3 Class Assembly   

Tuesday 6th December: 9:15am Years 1 & 2 Christmas production; 2:15pm Reception 

Christmas production 

Thursday 8th December: Christmas Jumper Day 

Thursday 8th December: 9:15am Years 1 & 2 Christmas production 

Friday 9th December: 9:15am Reception Christmas production 

Friday 9th December: Christmas Fayre 

Monday 12th December: Year 5 & 6 Christmas Carol Concert 

Wednesday 14th December: Christmas Dinner Day 

Friday 16th December: Last day of Term 2 

A special Mention to  Tillie in Folkestone 

class, who raised an amazing £235 for the 

Little Princess Trust and donated her hair! 

We are so proud and absolutely love your 

new hair cut! 

A huge congratulations to 

Folkestone Class for getting 100% 

attendance this week! Keep it up! 


